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Decision No. 83750 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of 
AERO SPEED MAIL SERVICE, INC., for 
an order authorizing departure from 
the rates, rules and regulations of 
Minimum Rate Tariff 2, pursuant to 
the provisions of Section 3666 of 
the Public Utilities Code. 

OPINION .... ------.. ..... 

Application No. 54845 
(Filed May 2, 1974; 

amended August 1, 1974) 

Aero Speed Mail Service, Inc., a california corporation, 
operates as a radial higbway common and highway contract carrier 
throughout the State of California. Applicant here seeks a deviation 
from the mintmum rates set forth in Minimum Rate Tariff 2 for the 
transportation of shipments weighing 100 pounds or less beeween 
points within a 60 air mile radius of Sacramento. 

The application as originally filed was protested by ewo 
of applicant's competitors. Thereafter applicant filed its amendment 
to its application on August 1, 1974. Subsequent to the amendment 
being file~one of the competitors protesting the application with. 
drew its protest. The other competitor protestant and the california 
Trucking Association advised the Commission that they would have no 
objection to a grant of the application as amended, provided the 
authority granted be subject to the same terms and conditions set 
forth in Decision No. 83276 dated August 6, 1974 in Application 
No. 54915 (Application of E.S.P. Delivery Service, Inc.). By letter 
dated October 3, 1974 applicant advised it was agreeable to the terms 
and conditions set forth in Decision No. 83276. 

The relief sought herein is consistent with the Commission's 
position as expressed in J. S. Aaronson (1961) 58 CPUC 533: 

'~e ultimate issue herein is whether the petitioner 
should be ex~ted from the requirements of Minimum 
Rate Tariff 2. A granting of such exemption presupposes 
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with the 
the sought relief is granted, applicant would then enjoy an equality 
of competitive Opportunity with other parcel delivery carriers serving 
the same general area. 

The Commission finds that: 
1. The rates, rules, and charges named in MRT 2 are not 

appropriate, reasonable, or otherwise proper for the parcel delivery 
service performed by Aero Speed Mail Service, Inc. 

2. The sought exemption from the otherwise governing provisions 
of MRT 2 for the transportation of Shipments weighing 100 pounds or 
less at rates and charges not less than those specified in Appendix A 
hereof has been shawn to be justified • 
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3. The min~ rate exemption authority as proposed by 
applicant fully conforms with the criteria prescribed in Aaronson, 
supra. 

The Commission concludes that Application No .. 54845 should 
be granted to the extent set forth in the ensuing order. 

ORDER 
--~--

IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Aero Speed Mail Service, Inc. is authorized to transport 

shipments weighing 100 pounds or less at rates less than and different 
from the otherwise governing minimum rates to the extent and in the 
manner set forth in Appendix A attached hereto and by this reference 
made a part hereof. 

2. The authority granted herein shall expire on December 31, 
1974 unless sooner modified, canceled, or extended by order of the 
Commission. 

3. to the extent not granted herein Application No. 54845 is 
denied. 

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. ,,-. 
Dated at !an :F'rarJd8co , California, this t:t! t; tZJ 

day of NOVEMBER , 1974. 
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APPENDIX A 
Page 1 of 2 

Minimum Parcel Delivery Rates 
Aero Speed Mail Service, Inc. 

Application 

Rules 

The rates set forth herein are applicable o~ly to the 
transportation of packages weighing 100 pounds or less 
between points located within a 60 air mile radius of 
the city of Sacramento. 

1. The rates herein apply only when the released value 
or declared value is 50 eents per pound or less, and 
the maximum value per package or artiele is $100 
or less. 

2. Shipments transported under the rates herein are 
subject to all the provisions of Minimum Rate Tariff 2, 
except as provided herein. 

3. The rates herefn do not apply to same-day serviee. 
4. Art additional charge of $1.00 will be assessed for 

each C.O.D. shipment received for collection. 
S. If the earrier is unable to deliver any shipment 

because of incorrect address, shipper will be assessed 
a eharge of 65 eents for either the subsequent delivery 
or carrier's attempt to deliver to correct address. 

6 .. All charges must be paid by the Shipper. 
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APPENDIX A. 
page 2 of 2 

Rates ~~ Dollars and Cents ~r Package) 

Weight Rate Weight Rate 
blis .. ) - (Lbs.) 

1 $ .44 26 $1.69 
2 .49 27 1.74 
3 .54 28 1.79 
4 .59 29 1 .. 84 
5 .64 30 1.89 
6 .69 31 1.94 
7 .74 32 1.99 
8 .79 33 2 .. 04 
9 .84 34 2.09 

10 .. 89 35 2 .. 14 
--II .94 36 2.19 
12 .99 37 2 .. 24 
13 1.04 38 2.29 
14 1.09 39 2 .. 34 
15 1.14 40 2.39 
16 1.19 41 2.44 
17 1.24 42 2.49 
18 1.29 43 2.54 
19 1 .. 34 44 2.59 
20 1.39 45 2.64 
21 1 .. 44 46 2.69 
22 1.49 47 2.74 
23 1.54 48 2.79 
24 1.59 49 2.84 
25 1.64 50 2.89 

Packages weighing 51-100 pounds: 
44 cents per package plus 5 cents per pound. 


